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INCORPORATED 2021

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN

OF THE CITY OF GLUCKSTADT, MISSISSIPPI
Tuesday, May 06, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Agenda

This notice and agenda of the Special Called Meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen is
hereby given by the undersigned. Said meeting shall be held on Tuesday, May 06, 2025, at 6:00
PM in the Board Room at City Hall, located at 343 Distribution Drive, Gluckstadt, MS 39110.

The business to be brought before the meeting shall be limited to the following:

1. Call Meeting to Order and Roll Call

2. Opening Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance

3. Presented Items

A)
B)
C)
D)

E)

F)

Introduction and Oath of Office for Layne Magee, Reserve Officer (New Hire)
Introduction and Oath of Office of Diamond Bridges, Police Dispatcher (New Hire)
Presentation of Officer of the Quarter, Sergeant Jamal Watkins (Chief Hale)

Consideration of Adoption of Resolution, Declaring May 11-17th Law Enforcement
Appreciation Week (Alderman Powell)

Consideration of Adoption of Resolution, Declaring May 18th thru May 24th, 2025,
Public Works Appreciation Week

Reshma’'s Home Annual 5K & Block Party: Saturday, May 10, 2025 (Reshma
Bangar)

4.  Approval of Consent Agenda ltems

A)
B)
C)

Approval of Claims Docket
Approval of April 8, 2025 Regular Meeting Minutes
Request for Approval of Travel and Training Reimbursements for Mississippi

Command College (Sgt. Jamal Watkins and Sgt. Duane Montgomery)
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G)
H)

Request for Approval of Training & Travel Reimbursement for Sergeant Duane
Montgomery for the S.T.O.R.M. Conference in Biloxi, MS, May 6-8, 2025

Request for Approval of Training & Travel Reimbursement, Xray Alpha Rifle/Pistol
Course, Terrell, TX-6/4-6/5/2025 (Asst. Chief Jeremy Slaven)

Request to Approve Travel and Training Reimbursement, Miss. Labor and
Employment Law Conference, Phelps Dunbar, Biloxi, June 11-13, 2025 (Chasity
Pickett, Deputy City Clerk)

Requesting approval to dispose of Body Worn Camera (property number 200-0011)

Request for Approval, Removing Trimmer from Fixed Assets

Monthly Budget Report

A)

B)
Q)

Request for Approval of Resolution to Amend the FY25 Budget (PD Debt Service
Payment)

Monthly Budget Reports

Monthly Bank Reconciliations

New Business

A)

Discussion of Emergency Operations Reserve Program (Officer Kerry Minninger)

City Clerk, City Administration Matters (Lindsay Kellum)

W S O L -

F)

General Update, City Administration (City Clerk)

Monthly Privilege License Update (Assistant City Clerk)

General Election Preparation Update (City Clerk)

Consideration of Acceptance of the City of Gluckstadt's FY24 Audit Report

Discussion of Current Travel Policy & Authorization for City Clerk to Pay Travel Credit
Card Bill Online Monthly (Including Interest and Late Fees)

Request for Authorization to Pay Various Recurring Monthly Invoices Not Yet
Received (Utilities, Telephones, Fuelman, etc)

Building Official, Planning and Zoning Matters (William Hall)

A)
B)
C)

General Update, Planning and Zoning/Building Department
Discussion and Consideration of Application for Variance, Zaxby's Sign Height

Discussion and Consideration of Application for Rezoning, Bellamare Development,
LLC, 0828-09-002/04.00 (C-2 to SU-1)
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D) Discussion and Consideration of Application for Rezoning, Agnes Estate, 082E-15-
002/01.00 (A-1to C-2)

E) Discussion and Consideration of Application for Rezoning, Agnes Estate, 082E-15-
002/02.00 (A-1to C-2)

F) Discussion and Consideration of Application for Rezoning, Agnes Estate, 082E-15-
004/01.00 (A-1to C-2)

9. Public Works Department (Chris Buckner)
A)  Request for Approval, Purchase of a Skid Steer Attachment
B)  Request for Approval, Gluckstadt Rd Turn Lane Extension Project Bid
10. Police Chief, Police Department Matters (Chief Barry Hale)
A) General Update, Police Department
B) Discussion Summary: Evaluation of Body-Worn and In-Car Camera Systems

C) Requesting Approval to Dispose of Certain Weapons that were Forfeited to the
Gluckstadt Police Department

11. Public Comment
12. Closed Session to Determine Need for Executive Session

13. Adjourn

WALTER C. MORRISON, IV
MAYOR

We the undersigned Aldermen acknowledge that we were given notice of said meeting at least
three (3) hours in advance thereof by a copy of this notice.

Alderwoman Bates

Alderman Powell

Alderman Slay

Alderman Taylor

Alderwoman Williams

ATTEST: DATE:
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LINDSAY D. KELLUM
CITY CLERK

[Seal]
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Section 3, Iltem D)

RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY
OF GLUCKSTADT, MISSISSIPPI PROCLAIMING THE WEEK OF MAY 11™
THROUGH MAY 17™, 2025 AS LAW ENFORCEMENT APPRECIATION
WEEK IN THE CITY OF GLUCKSTADT

WHEREAS, there are more than 800,000 law enforcement officers serving in
communities across the United States, including the dedicated members of the Gluckstadt
Police Department and the Madison County Sheriff’s Office; and

WHEREAS, citizens of the City of Gluckstadt, Mississippi, are extremely
indebted to the committed, well-trained, hard-working men and women of the Gluckstadt
Police Department and the Madison County Sheriff’s Office who risk their lives every
day in the line of duty; and

WHEREAS, as part of the celebration and commemoration of the outstanding
work of the Gluckstadt Police Department and the Sheriff's Department, the Mayor and
Board of Aldermen, as well as the citizens of the City of Gluckstadt, wish to commend
and thank its well-trained, loyal force for its commitment to the City of Gluckstadt and
Madison County, and its further commitment to providing a safe and secure community
in which to live.

WHEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the
City of Gluckstadt, Mississippi, as follows:

1. The City of Gluckstadt declares the week of May 11th thru May 17th, 2025, as
"Law Enforcement Appreciation Week" for the City of Gluckstadt, Mississippi;
and calls upon its residents to recognize and participate in this special observance
and honor of our law enforcement officials.

SO RESOLVED this the @ day of , 2025. Motion was made by
Alderman and seconded by Alderman , for the
adoption of the above and foregoing Order.

Upon roll call vote, the result was as follows:

Alderwoman Miya Warfield Bates voted: Aye/Nay
Alderman Jayce Powell voted: Aye/Nay
Alderman Richard Wesley Slay voted: Aye/Nay
Alderman John Taylor voted: Aye/Nay
Alderwoman Lisa H. Williams voted: Aye/Nay

The Mayor thereupon declared the motion carried and the Resolution adopted this
the day of , 2025.

WALTER C. MORRISON, IV.
MAYOR, CITY OF GLUCKSTADT
ATTEST:

[Seal]

LINDSAY KELLUM
CITY CLERK




From: Walter Morrison

To: Jayce Powell

Cc: Lindsay Kellum

Subject: Re: Law Enforcement Appreciation Week
Date: Wednesday, April 9, 2025 3:58:39 PM

Section 3, Iltem D)

Yes. We will handle it and reach out to Sheriff Tucker.

Walter C. Morrison [V
Sent from my iPhone

On Apr 9, 2025, at 3:52 PM, Jayce Powell <Jayce.Powell@gluckstadt.net> wrote:

Mayor,

Good afternoon!! May 11- May 17 is Law Enforcement Appreciation Week. |
would like to have a resolution at our next board meeting to show our
appreciation for the women and men that serve our community for GPD, MCSO
and any other agency you would deem to include. Could we ask for members of
the organizations to attend? Sheriff Tucker, obviously Chief Hale will be there,
but others from the departments also.

Thanks,
Jayce

Get Qutlook for i0OS



mailto:Walter.Morrison@gluckstadt.net
mailto:Jayce.Powell@gluckstadt.net
mailto:lindsay.kellum@gluckstadt.net
https://aka.ms/o0ukef

RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY Section 3, Item E)

OF GLUCKSTADT, MISSISSIPPI PROCLAIMING THE WEEK OF MAY 18TH
THROUGH MAY 24TH, 2025 AS NATIONAL PUBLIC WORKS APPRECIATION
WEEK IN THE CITY OF GLUCKSTADT

WHEREAS, public works professionals focus on infrastructure, facilities, and services that are of vital
importance to sustainable and resilient communities and to public health, high quality of life, and well-being of the
people of the City of Gluckstadt, Mississippi; and,

WHEREAS, these infrastructure, facilities, and services could not be provided without the dedicated efforts
of public works professionals, who are engineers, managers, and employees at all levels of government and the
private sector, who are responsible for rebuilding, improving, and protecting our nation’s transportation, water
supply, water treatment and solid waste systems, public buildings, and other structures and facilities essential for our
citizens; and,

WHEREAS, it is in the public interest for the citizens, civic leaders, and children in the City of Gluckstadt,
Mississippi to gain knowledge of and maintain an ongoing interest and understanding of the importance of public
works and public works programs in their respective communities; and,

WHEREAS, the year 2025 marks the 65th annual National Public Works Week sponsored by the American
Public Works Association/Canadian Public Works Association be it now,

WHEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of
Gluckstadt, Mississippi, as follows:

1. The City of Gluckstadt declares the week of May 18th thru May 24th, 2025, as "National Public Works
Week" for the City of Gluckstadt, Mississippi; and calls upon its residents to recognize and acknowledge
our public works professionals, engineers, managers, and employees and to recognize the substantial
contributions they make in protecting our national health, safety, and advancing quality of life for all.

SO RESOLVED this the  day of , 2025. Motion was made by Alderman
and seconded by Alderman , for the adoption of the above and

foregoing Order.

Upon roll call vote, the result was as follows:

Alderwoman Miya Warfield Bates voted: Aye/Nay
Alderman Jayce Powell voted: Aye/Nay
Alderman Richard Wesley Slay voted: Aye/Nay
Alderman John Taylor voted: Aye/Nay
Alderwoman Lisa H. Williams voted: Aye/Nay

The Mayor thereupon declared the motion carried and the Resolution adopted this

the day of , 2025.
WALTER C. MORRISON, IV.
MAYOR, CITY OF GLUCKSTADT
ATTEST:
LINDSAY KELLUM
CITY CLERK
[SEAL]
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"" Gluckstadt, MS
Bliitkatadt

INCORPORATED 2021

Vendor Name

Docket/Claim #

Docket of Clai

Section 4, Item A)

APPKT00739 - May 2025 Claims Docket
By Docket/Claim Number

Payment Amount

Vendor # Payable Number Payable Description Payable Type Payable Date Item Description Account Number Distribution Amount

00001 1st Defense Fire & Safety, LLC 20250444 40.00
M-1241 PD Building Ext. Recharge Invoice 04/03/2025 PD Building Ext. Recharge 001-195-68100 40.00

00220 Ace Bolt & Screw Co. Inc. 20250445 60.78
699474 3/32 x 3/32 Square Notched Trowel Dt Invoice 04/17/2025 3/32 x 3/32 Square Notched Trowel Dt 001-301-50500 23.10
701622 H/Visibility Lime Green Rain Jacket Invoice 05/01/2025 H/Visibility Lime Green Rain Jacket ~ 001-301-53500 37.68

00136 Adcamp Inc. 20250446 22,003.14
44276 Minninger Blvd Base Repair Invoice 03/31/2025 Base Repair 001-301-91200 6,430.80
Milling 001-301-91200 6,000.00
44277 Germantown Lane Base Repair Invoice 03/31/2025 2" Overlay 001-301-91200 6,350.04
Base Repair 001-301-91200 3,222.30

00411 Akros Academy of Jiu-Jitsu 20250447 200.00
042025 JIU JITSU TRAINING Invoice 04/30/2025 JIU JITSU TRAINING 001-200-61000 200.00

00203 APAC-Mississippi, Inc. 20250448 184.50
4000201590 APAC Open PO for Asphalt (March 202 Invoice 03/21/2025 APAC Open PO for Asphalt 001-301-55904 184.50

00279 AT&T Mobility 20250449 40.23
052025 Monthly BackupLine Payment Invoice 04/30/2025 Monthly BackupLine Payment 001-195-60500 40.23

00407 Atco Manufacturing Company 20250450 106.36
10643619 Resuable Wiping Cloths Invoice 04/23/2025 Resuable Wiping Cloth 001-301-50500 106.36

00436 AutoZone Parts, Inc. 20250451 182.41
05607198148 Oil ABS 448 Fuller Invoice 04/15/2025 Oil ABS 448 Fuller 001-200-50500 15.35
05607198662 ATR Amps Invoice 04/16/2025 ATR 10AMP 001-200-57000 5.69
ATR 15AMP 001-200-57000 5.69
ATR 20AMP 001-200-57000 5.69
05607201876 SKU-001277303 Invoice 04/21/2025 SKU-001277303 001-301-91600 149.99

00254 BankPlus 20250452 468,159.38
41725 Bond Interest/Principal Payment & Ani Invoice 04/17/2025 Annual Fee 200-200-60000 500.00
Interest Payment 200-200-81001 162,659.38
Principal Payment 200-200-80001 305,000.00

00006 Bear Creek Water Association 20250453 280.58
042025CH Water & Sewer (CH) - April 2025 Invoice 04/28/2025 Water & Sewer (CH) - April 2025 001-195-63003 35.50
042025LW Water & Sewer (LW) - April 2025 Invoice 04/28/2025 Water & Sewer (LW) - April 2025 001-195-63003 40.45
042025PD Water & Sewer (PD) - April 2025 Invoice 04/28/2025 Water & Sewer (PD) - April 2025 001-195-63003 204.63

5/2/2025 9:42:13 AM P3 8
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Docket of Claims Register
Vendor Name

Docket/Claim #

APPKT00739 - M

Section 4, Item A) "

Payment Amount

Vendor # Payable Number Payable Description Payable Type Payable Date Item Description Account Number Distribution Amount
00108 Big 10 Tire Co. 20250454 1,247.19
5113407 TIRES UNIT 2401 Invoice 04/09/2025 ALIGNMENT 001-200-57000 129.99
BF GOODRICH ALL-TERRAIIN T/A K03 - 001-200-57000 853.20
ENVIRONMENTAL 001-200-57000 4.98
JOB SUPPLIES 001-200-57000 13.65
JOB SUPPLIES 001-200-57000 10.87
MOUNT & BALANCE 4 TIRES 001-200-57000 80.00
TIRE DISPOSAL 001-200-57000 24.00
TIRE TAX 001-200-57000 4.00
TPMS RESET/RUBBER VALVE STEM 001-200-57000 23.48
5113572 Oil Change Invoice 04/09/2025 Change Oil & Filter 001-200-52500 19.50
Environmental Fee 001-200-52500 4.98
Job Supplies 001-200-52500 9.32
Oil Filter 001-200-52500 6.99
QT Mobile Full Synthetic 001-200-52500 62.23
00190 Bridgers, Goodman, Baird & Clarl 20250455 8,400.00
042025 FY24 Audit Final Payment Invoice 04/22/2025 FY24 Audit Final Payment 001-140-60001 8,400.00
00230 Canton Sanitary Landfill 20250456 396.89
032025 Trash Dump Fees - March 2025 Invoice 03/31/2025 Trash Dump Fees - March 2025 001-301-68500 396.89
00475 Chasity Pickett 20250457 223.77
042025 Hattiesburg Reimbursement - April 20 Invoice 04/28/2025 Hattiesburg Reimbursement - April 20 001-140-61000 223.77
00393 Cintas Corporation 20250458 778.29
4226803688 Weekly Uniform Rental Invoice Invoice 04/09/2025 Weekly Uniform Rental Invoice 001-301-64000 40.11
4227569479 Employee Setup and Weekly Uniform | Invoice 04/16/2025 Employee Setup and Weekly Uniform | 001-301-64000 540.16
4228273359 Weekly Uniform Rental Invoice Invoice 04/23/2025 Weekly Uniform Rental Invoice 001-301-64000 90.71
4229029197 Weekly Uniform Rental Invoice Invoice 04/30/2025 Weekly Uniform Rental Invoice 001-301-64000 107.31
00018 Custom Products Corporation 20250459 212.93
INV26301 Signs Invoice 04/22/2025 No Parking 001-301-55904 34.62
No Trespassing 001-301-55904 65.16
Sheeted Blank Yellow 001-301-55904 113.15
00090 Deviney Rental & Supply 20250460 446.79
IV22435 Backpack SP Floor Invoice 04/17/2025 Backpack SP Floor 001-301-91600 86.89
V22728 Eraser Max Floor Invoice 05/01/2025 Eraser Max Floor 001-301-55800 359.90
00474 Earl Larry 20250461 528.75
DMO0000139 Bond Refund Debit Memo 04/22/2025 Bond Refund 003-000-33000 528.75
5/2/2025 9:42:13 AM P3 8
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Vendor Name

Docket/Claim #

APPKT00739 - M

Section 4, Item A) "

Payment Amount

Vendor # Payable Number Payable Description Payable Type Payable Date Item Description Account Number Distribution Amount
00020 Entergy 20250462 4,046.30
10019934097 Collective Bill Invoice 04/21/2025 Streetlights 001-301-63102 59.75
Traffic Signals 001-301-63103 699.42
210006329332 Planters Row Streetlights Invoice 04/28/2025 Planters Row Streetlights 001-301-63102 157.78
255007046547 Bear Creek Streetlights Invoice 04/09/2025 Bear Creek Streetlights 001-301-63102 479.79
285006797303 Lone Wolf Invoice 04/17/2025 Lone Wolf 001-195-63001 283.95
315005778703 Ridgefield Streetlights Invoice 04/22/2025 Ridgefield Streetlights 001-301-63102 119.24
370004275319 PD Building Invoice 04/23/2025 PD Building 001-195-63001 2,025.54
495004364355 Arrington Streetlights Invoice 04/22/2025 Arrington 001-301-63102 220.83
00022 FP Mailing Solutions 20250463 167.07
RI1106535510 Postage Meter Quarterly Invoice Invoice 02/04/2025 Postage Meter Quarterly Invoice 001-195-64000 167.07
00023 Fuelman 20250464 5,377.92
NP68234234 Gas & Oil - PW/PD/Building Invoice 04/07/2025 Gas & Oil - Building 001-280-52500 120.11
Gas & Oil - PD 001-200-52500 4,324.64
Gas & Oil - PW 001-301-52500 933.17
00183 Gluckstadt Madison Business Alli. 20250465 5,000.00
052025 2025 Advertising/Promotional Contribi Invoice 04/28/2025 2025 Advertising/Promotional Contribi 001-195-61500 5,000.00
00327 Govinda Krishna 20250466 1,500.00
DM0000141 Bond Refund Debit Memo 04/22/2025 Bond Refund 003-000-33000 1,500.00
00102 Hartley Equipment Company, Inc 20250467 626.18
292711 Trimmer FS 111 R Loop Handle Invoice 04/08/2025 Trimmer FS 111 R Loop Handle 001-301-91600 431.99
293040 18" Saw Chain Invoice 04/10/2025 18" Saw Chain 001-301-57500 29.98
293297 Equipment Repair Supplies and Brush | Invoice 04/11/2025 Bolt Cover 001-301-57500 23.28
Nut 001-301-57500 8.52
Thrust Washer 001-301-57500 12.44
TRM Head Brush Knife 001-301-91600 119.97
00340 Highland Building Services, Inc. 20250468 2,150.00
3057-A Monthly Janitorial Services (CH) - May Invoice 05/01/2025 Monthly Janitorial Services (CH) - May 001-195-69900 485.00
3076-A Monthly Janitorial Services (LW) - May Invoice 05/01/2025 Monthly Janitorial Services (LW) - May 001-195-69900 275.00
3079-A Monthly Janitorial Services - May 2025 Invoice 05/01/2025 Monthly Janitorial Services - May 2025 001-195-69900 1,390.00
00267 Holcim 20250469 780.02
720871299 610 Limestone Delivered & Stored for Invoice 04/25/2025 610 Limestone Delivered & Stored for 001-301-55904 780.02
00029 It's Vinyl Y'all 20250470 350.00
10103 Logos and Tailgate Graphics Invoice 03/25/2025 Tailgate Graphics 001-301-62000 75.00
Vehicle Door Logos 001-301-62000 275.00
00186 Lewis Electric, Inc. 20250471 1,200.00
M2025.40 Traffic Light Fix-Gluckstadt Rd & Calhot Invoice 04/14/2025 LED for Traffic Light Repair 001-301-57600 100.00
Men and Bucket Trucks 001-301-57600 500.00
M2025.41 Traffic Light Fix - Gluckstadt Rd at Distr Invoice 04/14/2025 1 Man and Bucket Truck 001-301-57600 500.00
Red LED 001-301-57600 100.00
5/2/2025 9:42:13 AM P3 8
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Payment Amount

Docket of Claims Register
Vendor Name

Docket/Claim #

Vendor # Payable Number Payable Description Payable Type Payable Date Item Description Account Number Distribution Amount
00067 Lindsay Kellum 20250472 250.47
042025 Hattiesburg Reimbursement - April 20z Invoice 04/28/2025 Hattiesburg Reimbursement - April 202 001-140-61000 250.47
00178 Madison County Sheriff's Office 20250473 4,376.64
GP-0325 Inmate Housing - March 2025 Invoice 04/01/2025 Inmate Housing - March 2025 001-200-68301 4,347.00
GP-M0325 Inmate Medical - March 2025 Invoice 04/10/2025 Inmate Medical - March 2025 001-200-68301 29.64
00172 Magnolia Shredding LLC 20250474 120.00
4301 Monthly Shredding Services - April 202 Invoice 04/03/2025 Monthly Shredding Services - April 202 001-195-69900 120.00
00320 MGM Resorts International 20250475 490.00
052025 Pickett Room - C/N: 87DB2GQYV8 Invoice 05/02/2025 Pickett Room - C/N: 87DB2GQYV8 001-140-61000 490.00
00355 Michael Allen Willridge, Sr. 20250476 2,728.02
2258 2301 BRAKES Invoice 04/04/2025 BRAKE PADS FRONT 001-200-57000 134.89
BRAKE PADS REAR 001-200-57000 102.06
BRAKE ROTORS FRONT 001-200-57000 361.28
BRAKE ROTORS REAR 001-200-57000 528.86
HAZMAT 001-200-57000 18.23
R&R PADS & ROTORS FRONT 001-200-57000 44.00
R&R PADS & ROTORS REAR 001-200-57000 44.00
SHOP SUPPLIES 001-200-57000 24.30
2287 BRAKES UNIT 2207 Invoice 04/24/2025 BRAKE PADS FRONT 001-200-57000 134.89
BRAKE PADS REAR 001-200-57000 102.06
BRAKE ROTOR FRONT 001-200-57000 361.28
BRAKE ROTOR REAR 001-200-57000 528.86
HAZMAT 001-200-57000 18.23
LABOR R&R PADS & ROTORS FRONT 001-200-57000 44.00
LABOR R&R PADS & ROTORS REAR 001-200-57000 44.00
SHOP SUPPLIES 001-200-57000 24.30
2296 Oil Change and Wiper Blade Invoice 04/11/2025 Addtional Oil 001-200-52500 7.78
HazMat 001-200-52500 2.00
Oil and Filter Change 001-200-52500 44.00
Oil Filter 001-200-52500 8.99
Shop Supplies 001-200-52500 2.28
STP Full Synthetic Motor Oil 001-200-52500 29.95
Wiper Blade 001-200-57000 10.59
Wiper Blade 001-200-57000 12.46
2342 Oil Change Invoice 04/24/2025 Additional Quart Full Synthetic Motor ( 001-200-52500 7.79
HazMat 001-200-52500 2.00
Oil and Filter Change 001-200-52500 44.00
Oil Filter 001-200-52500 8.99
Shop Supplies 001-200-52500 2.00
STP Full Synthetic Motor Oil 001-200-52500 29.95
5/2/2025 9:42:13 AM P3 8
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Payment Amount

Vendor # Payable Number Payable Description Payable Type Payable Date Item Description Account Number Distribution Amount
00165 Michael K. Ozborn 20250477 924.75
22502 Ford F150 Installation of Safety Lights Invoice 04/24/2025 15 AMP Switch Round Rocker 001-301-90500 9.50
5.25 LED With Flasher Green/White 001-301-90500 552.00
Fuseholder, Inline, ATO, 12 GA 001-301-90500 6.75
Fusetap for ATC Fuse 001-301-90500 9.00
Hardware for Installation of Equipmen 001-301-90500 42.50
Install Lights-4 Grill, 2 Window, 2 Tail 001-301-90500 305.00
00045 Mills, Scanlon, Dye & Pittman, At 20250478 22,481.45
042025Annex Annex Billing - April 2025 Invoice 04/28/2025 Annex Billing - April 2025 001-195-60304 12,263.85
042025Court Court Legal Billing - April 2025 Invoice 04/28/2025 Court Legal Billing - April 2025 001-110-60301 1,200.00
042025General&Retainer General Legal Fees & Retainer - April 2 Invoice 04/28/2025 General Legal Fees - April 2025 001-195-60301 4,742.60
Retainer - April 2025 001-195-60301 3,000.00
042025Pnz PnZ Legal Billing - April 2025 Invoice 04/28/2025 PnZ Legal Billing - April 2025 001-195-60301 1,275.00
00051 Mississippi Association of Chiefs « 20250479 750.00
052025 Command College Tuition - Watkins/M Invoice 04/25/2025 Command College Tuition - Montgome 001-200-61000 375.00
Command College Tuition - Watkins ~ 001-200-61000 375.00
00352 Mississippi Department of Public 20250480 120.00
90160376 Analytical Fees Invoice 04/07/2025 Analytical Fees 001-200-60201 120.00
00043 Mississippi Department of Reven 20250481 16.00
052025 Tag Invoice 04/21/2025 Tag 001-200-50500 16.00
00048 Mississippi Municipal League 20250482 1,400.00
40427 MML Fee - Kellum/Taylor Invoice 04/09/2025 MML Fee - Kellum 001-140-61000 350.00
MML Fee - Taylor 001-100-61000 350.00
52135296 Maugh MML Registration Fee Invoice 04/30/2025 Maugh MML Registration Fee 001-140-61000 350.00
52139749 Pickett MML Registration Fee Invoice 04/30/2025 Pickett MML Registration Fee 001-140-61000 350.00
00073 Mississippi Municipal Workers Cc 20250483 2,638.30
0399W(C2023-Audit FY24 Audited Premium Invoice 04/21/2025 FY24 Audited Premium 001-195-49100 2,638.30
00257 Murray Mud Jacking Service, Inc. 20250484 1,500.00
324 Storm Drain Repair 183 Bradfield Rd  Invoice 04/18/2025 Storm Drain Repair 183 Bradfield Rd  001-301-56501 1,500.00
00473 Oksana Jones 20250485 278.75
DMO0000137 Bond Refund Debit Memo 04/22/2025 Bond Refund 003-000-33000 278.75
00288 Oneway, Inc. 20250486 341.82
24082 POLO SHIRTS Invoice 04/03/2025 CORNERSTONE SELECT LIGHTWEIGHT ! 001-200-53500 303.84
CORNERSTONE SELECT LIGHTWEIGHT ! 001-200-53500 37.98
5/2/2025 9:42:13 AM P3 8
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Payment Amount

Vendor # Payable Number Payable Description Payable Type Payable Date Item Description Account Number Distribution Amount
00152 OP Plus 20250487 603.97
1088134-2 CC Office Supplies Invoice 04/07/2025 PEN, RBALL, RT, G2, GEL, FN, BK 001-140-50000 14.74
1089906-0 O P Plus office supplies Invoice 04/09/2025 Copy Paper (2 boxes) 001-190-50000 33.17
001-280-50000 33.17
001-301-50000 33.16
Disinfectant Wipes 001-190-50000 9.00
001-280-50000 9.00
001-301-50000 8.99
Gel Pens 001-190-50000 5.43
001-280-50000 5.43
001-301-50000 5.44
Labels 3-2/5x 2/3 001-190-50000 7.62
001-280-50000 7.61
Mechancial Pencil 5SMM 001-301-50000 7.50
Trash Liners 001-190-50000 5.35
001-280-50000 5.36
001-301-50000 5.35
Trash Liners 38 x 58 001-190-50000 10.05
001-280-50000 10.05
001-301-50000 10.04
1089906-1 O P Plus office supplies Invoice 04/25/2025 High Back Black Chair 001-301-92100 377.51
00053 Pennington & Trim Alarm Service 20250488 69.00
844664 Wireless Monitoring & Access Control  Invoice 05/01/2025 Wireless Monitoring & Access Control  001-195-63200 69.00
00075 Perry Wayne Brown 20250489 200.00
052025 McClendon Polygraph Invoice 05/01/2025 McClendon Polygraph 001-200-60402 200.00
00311 Revell Hardware Co., Inc. 20250490 18.99
9666 Battery ALK AA 16Wide Invoice 04/21/2025 Battery ALK AA 16Wide 001-301-50500 18.99
00057 Robert J Young Company 20250491 992.79
INV7467186 Court Copier and Overages - April 202t Invoice 04/18/2025 Court Copier and Overages - March 20 001-110-64000 436.15
INV7481752 Board Room Monthly Payment - April . Invoice 04/28/2025 Board Room Monthly Payment - April . 001-195-64000 556.64
00349 S.T.0.R.M., Incorporated 20250492 50.00
042025 Montgomery Dues Invoice 04/25/2025 Montgomery Dues 001-200-62200 50.00
00058 Scott Insurance Services LLC 20250493 605.00
53698 Inland marine - 2024 Kubota Skid Steer Invoice 04/08/2025 Inland marine - 2024 Kubota Skid Steer 001-301-62500 349.00
53771 Auto - 2025 Ford 150 (PW) Invoice 04/11/2025 Auto - 2025 Ford 150 (PW) 001-301-62500 256.00
00477 Sledges Wrecker Service, LLC 20250494 69.50
08974 Towing Service Invoice 04/28/2025 Towing Service 001-200-69900 69.50
00154 Southern Benefits Administrators 20250495 200.00
25032402300000 Cafteria Plan - April 2025 Invoice 03/24/2025 Cafteria Plan - April 2025 001-195-60003 100.00
25042302300000 Cafteria Plan - May 2025 Invoice 04/23/2025 Cafteria Plan - May 2025 001-195-60003 100.00
5/2/2025 9:42:13 AM P3 8
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Vendor Name

Docket/Claim #

APPKT00739 - M

Section 4, Item A) "

Payment Amount

Vendor # Payable Number Payable Description Payable Type Payable Date Item Description Account Number Distribution Amount

00060 Southern Connection Police Supr 20250496 200.98
34270 Shirts and Magazine Invoice 04/03/2025 Embroidery for two shirts 001-200-53500 12.00
First Tact Men's Perf S/S polo Navy Me 001-200-53500 42.99
Flexrs Base Shirt Navy Medium 001-200-53500 118.00
Single Mag Case 9/40/45 001-200-90200 27.99

00061 Stantec Consulting Services Inc (S 20250497 1,290.42
2382432 Calhoun Pkwy. Overlay Proj. - March 2! Invoice 04/22/2025 Calhoun Pkwy. Overlay Proj. - March 21 300-301-60203 1,290.42

00061 Stantec Consulting Services Inc (S 20250498 10,046.75
2382431 Gluckstadt Rd. Widening Proj. - March Invoice 04/22/2025 Gluckstadt Rd. Widening Proj. - March 301-301-60203 10,046.75

00409 Superior Tire Recappers, Inc. 20250499 475.00
222554 Equipment Repair Invoice 04/03/2025 Equipment Repair 001-301-57500 236.00
222565 Chevy Repair Invoice 04/04/2025 Chevy Repair 001-301-57000 239.00

00415 Texas Tactical Police Offers Assoc 20250500 700.00
042025Slaven Xray Alpha Pistol/Carbine Tuition - Slav Invoice 04/28/2025 Xray Alpha Pistol/Carbine Tuition - Slav 001-200-61000 700.00

00361 The 20 LLC 20250501 7,057.32
INVT20LLC-0050185 IT Monthly Billing Invoice 04/03/2025 IT Monthly Billing 001-195-68800 7,057.32

00229 The University of Mississippi 20250502 1,190.00
042025Montgomery Montgomery Room - C/N: 483838784 Invoice 04/25/2025 Montgomery Room - C/N: 483838784 001-200-61000 595.00
042025Watkins Watkins Room - C/N: 483834892 Invoice 04/25/2025 Watkins Room - C/N: 483834892 001-200-61000 595.00

00181 Thomson Reuters - West Paymen 20250503 716.63
052025 Monthly Clear Sub. Invoice 05/06/2025 Monthly Clear Sub. 001-200-68800 716.63

00188 Traffic Control Products 20250504 82,811.75
T-329(1) Striping Church Road Invoice 04/04/2025 4" Temporary Detail Stripe White or Ye 001-301-91200 2,310.00
4" Temporary Edge Stripe (Continuous 001-301-91200 21,708.75
4" Temporary Traffic Stripe (Continuot 001-301-91200 25,060.00
4" Temporary Traffic Stripe (Skip White 001-301-91200 315.00
4" Temporary Traffic Stripe (Skip Yellon 001-301-91200 18,480.00
Temporary Legend 001-301-91200 14,938.00

00063 Trustcare Health, LLC 20250505 120.00
10765K19538 Drug Tests - PW/PD Invoice 04/01/2025 Drug Test - Jameria Ratcliff 001-200-60401 60.00
Drug Test - Maurice Perkins 001-301-60401 60.00

00141 Uline, Inc. 20250506 885.26
191905456 Paper Towels, Shop Storage Rack, Shoy Invoice 04/21/2025 Case of Uline Paper Towel Rolls - 10" x 001-301-50000 149.84
Heavy-Duty Steel Shelving - 36 x 18 x 7 001-301-91600 530.42
Tire Rack - 60 x 18 x 84" 001-301-91600 205.00

00074 Virtual Academy 20250507 700.00
VA14486 Online Training - 5/19/25 - 5/19/26 Invoice 04/19/2025 Online Training - 5/19/25 - 5/19/26 001-200-61000 700.00

5/2/2025 9:42:13 AM P3 8
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Vendor Name Docket/Claim #

Section 4, Item A)

APPKT00739 - M bt

Payment Amount

Vendor # Payable Number Payable Description Payable Type Payable Date Item Description Account Number Distribution Amount
00321 Waste Management of Mississip} 20250508 339.67
3247652-0078-1 PW Trash Pickup - May 2025 Invoice 04/28/2025 PW Trash Pickup - May 2025 001-301-64000 199.00
3247813-0078-9 PD Trash Pickup - May 2025 Invoice 04/25/2025 PD Trash Pickup - May 2025 001-200-64000 140.67
Total Claims: 65 Total Payment Amount: 672,448.71
P4 8

5/2/2025 9:42:13 AM

18




"" Gluckstadt, MS
Bliitkatadt

INCORPORATED 2021

Docket of Clai
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APPKT00740 - 5/2/25 Payment Packet, Other Docket of Claims - May 6 Mtg
By Docket/Claim Number

Vendor Name Docket/Claim # Payment Amount
Vendor # Payable Number Payable Description Payable Type Payable Date Item Description Account Number Distribution Amount

00299 110 Percent, LLC 562025 3,000.00
INV0002746 May Rent, Lone Wolf Invoice 05/01/2025 May Rent, Lone Wolf 001-195-68300 3,000.00

00032 Kelly Dabbs Commercial, LLC 562026 8,792.00
INV0002745 May Rent, City Hall Invoice 05/01/2025 May Rent, City Hall 001-195-68300 8,792.00

00139 Mississippi Department of Public 562027 362.87
INV0002738 State Assessments, April Invoice 05/01/2025 State Assessments, April 001-000-33000 362.87

00138 State General Fund (DFA) 562028 22,891.90
INV0002737 State Assessments, April Invoice 05/01/2025 State Assessments, April 001-000-33000 22,891.90

Total Claims: 4 Total Payment Amount: 35,046.77

5/2/2025 9:48:33 AM P4 1
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<
Gliickstant

INCORPORATED 2021

REGULAR MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN
OF THE CITY OF GLUCKSTADT, MISSISSIPPI

Tuesday, April 08, 2025, at 6:00 PM

Minutes

This notice and agenda of the Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen is hereby
given by the undersigned. Said meeting shall be held on Tuesday, April 08, 2025, at 6:00 PM in
the Board Room at City Hall, located at 343 Distribution Drive, Gluckstadt, MS 39110.

1. Call Meeting to Order and Roll Call

The Mayor called the April 08, 2025, Regular Meeting of the Mayor and the Board of Aldermen to
order. The Mayor presented the Notice of Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen
of the City of Gluckstadt, Mississippi acknowledged by all Aldermen. (Exhibit “A”).

Board Members Present: Mayor Walter C. Morrison, 1V., Alderman John Taylor, Alderwoman Miya
Warfield Bates, Alderman Wesley Slay, Alderman Jayce Powell, and Alderwoman Lisa Williams
(via telephone).

Staff Members Present: City Clerk Lindsay Kellum, Assistant City Clerk Scott Maugh, Deputy
Clerk Chasity Pickett, Public Works Director Chris Buckner, Planning and Zoning Director William
Hall, Chief of Police Barry Hale, Grant Administrator Ruth Stogner, Executive Assistant Janet
Brooks, City Attorney John Scanlon, and City Attorney Zachary Giddy.

2. Opening Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance
Pastor Brooks opened the meeting with prayer.

Members of Boy Scouts Troop 1 of St. James Episcopal Church and St. Andrews Episcopal
Cathedral in Jackson led the Pledge of Allegiance.

No action taken.
3. Presented Items
A) Introduction and Oath of Office of Diamond Bridges, Police Dispatchers (New Hires)

The Chief of Police announced the hiring of Dispatcher, Diamond Bridges and introduced her to
the Mayor and Board.
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The Mayor congratulated Ms. Bridges on her hire to the Dispatch Department and welcomed her
to the city. The Mayor administered the Oath of Office to Ms. Bridges.

No action taken.
B) Introduction and Oath of Office of Jameria Vaughns, Police Dispatcher (New Hire)

The Chief of Police announced the hiring of Dispatcher, Jameria Vaughns and introduced her to
the Mayor and Board.

The Mayor congratulated Mrs. Vaughns on her hire to the Dispatch Department and welcomed
her to the city. The Mayor administered the Oath of Office to Mrs. Vaughns.

No action taken.
C) Introduction and Oath of Office of Henri Pinkston, Police Dispatcher (New Hire)

The Chief of Police announced the hiring of Dispatcher, Henri Pinkston and introduced him to the
Mayor and Board.

The Mayor congratulated Mr. Pinkston on his hire to the Dispatch Department and welcomed him
to the city. The Mayor administered the Oath of Office to Mr. Pinkston

No action taken.
D) Recognition of GHS Boys Basketball Team, 7A State Champions (Alderman Powell)

The Mayor requested a motion to approve the Resolution Recognizing Germantown High School
Boys Basketball Team as 7A State Champions (Exhibit “B”). Alderman Powell made a motion to
approve the Resolution Recognizing Germantown High School Boys Basketball Team as 7A State
Champions, and it was seconded by Alderman Slay.

Voting Yea: Alderman Powell, Alderman Taylor, Alderwoman Williams, Alderwoman Bates,
Alderman Slay.

The Mayor declared the motion carried.
E) Gluckstadt Futbol Club (Kevin Lanford)

Mr. Lanford addressed the board regarding the Gluckstadt Futbol Club, a non-profit organization
promoting the sport of Futbol in the City of Gluckstadt, and the need to secure practice fields
within the city.

No action taken.

F) Recognition of Madison County Alumnae Chapter of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc. &
Request to Hold Public Forum with City Officials & Department Heads, Q&A (Alderwoman
Bates)

Alderwoman Bates introduced her sorority sisters, representatives of the Madison County Chapter
of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority and recognized their efforts to promote diversity and inclusion within
the local community. Alderwoman Bates discussed setting up an informal town hall in the coming
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months to allow members of the community the opportunity to attend and ask questions of
department heads, and the board, as well as discuss concerns in an informal setting.

She will work with the City Clerk and members of her sorority to set a date and plan the event.
No action taken.

G) Introduction of Scouts from Troop 1 of St. James Episcopal Church and St. Andrews
Episcopal Cathedral in Jackson (John Scanlon, City Attorney)

Mr. Scanlon introduced Scouts from Troop 1 of St. James Episcopal Church and St. Andrews
Episcopal Cathedral in Jackson. The scouts were in attendance to earn their citizenship and
communications badges.

No action taken.
H) Recognition of April 1st Primary Election Officials (Alderman Taylor)

The Mayor requested a motion to Recognize the April 18t Primary Election Officials (Exhibit “C”).
Alderman Taylor made a motion to approve the request to Recognize the April 15t Primary Election
Officials, and it was seconded by Alderwoman Bates.

Voting Yea: Alderman Powell, Alderman Taylor, Alderwoman Williams, Alderwoman Bates,
Alderman Slay.

The Mayor declared the motion carried.

1) Recognition of Professional Municipal Clerks Week, May 4 - May 10, 2025 (Alderwoman
Bates)

The Mayor requested a motion to approve the Resolution Recognizing Professional Municipal
Clerks Week, May 4 — May 10, 2025 (Exhibit “D”). Alderwoman Bates made a motion to approve
the Resolution Recognizing Professional Municipal Clerks Week, May 4 — May 10, 2025, and it
was seconded by Alderman Taylor.

Voting Yea: Alderman Powell, Alderman Taylor, Alderwoman Williams, Alderwoman Bates,
Alderman Slay.

The Mayor declared the motion carried.

4. Approval of Consent Agenda Items

A) Approval of March 11, 2025, Meeting Minutes
B) Approval of Claims Docket

C) Request for Approval of Training & Travel Reimbursement, Investigating and Tracking
Cyber Predators and Online Abuse Material, 04/07-08/25 (Kori Stewart)

D) Request for Approval of Training & Travel Reimbursement, 2025 MACP Summer
Educational Conference, - Biloxi-6/17-6/20/2025 (Chief Barry Hale & Asst. Chief Jeremy
Slaven).
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E) Request to Attend STORM Conference & Approval of Travel Reimbursement, Grant
Administrator (May 6-8, 2025, Biloxi, MS)

F) Request to Attend MMBOA 2025 Class on Power Panel Inspections and Payment of
Associated Fees

G) Request for Approval for Sergeant Jamal Watkins to Attend The Transitional Leader
Class (MLEOTA) & Reimbursement of Related Travel Expenses

H) Request for Approval for Sergeant Jamal Watkins to Attend The First Line Supervision
Class (MLEOTA) & Reimbursement of Related Travel Expenses

) Request For Approval to Designate a 2023 Dodge Durango in Possession of the
Gluckstadt Police Department "Unmarked Vehicle"

J) Requesting permission to purchase Four (4) Microsoft Surface Pro 10 Ultra Touch Pads.
K) Request for Approval, Removing Trail Cameras from Fixed Assets
L) Request for Approval, Removing Chainsaw from Fixed Assets

The Mayor requested a motion to approve the consent agenda (Exhibit “E”). Alderman Taylor
made a motion to approve the consent agenda, and it was seconded by Alderman Powell.

Voting Yea: Alderman Powell, Alderman Taylor, Alderwoman Williams, Alderwoman Bates,
Alderman Slay.

The Mayor declared the motion carried.

5. Monthly Budget Report

A) Monthly Budget Reports

The Mayor presented the monthly budget report(s). (Exhibit “F”)

No action taken.

B) Monthly Bank Reconciliations

The Mayor presented the monthly bank reconciliations. (Exhibit “G”)
No action taken.

6. New Business

A) Request to Reschedule Regular Monthly Board Meeting, May 13th to Tuesday, May 6th
at 6:00 pm Special Called Meeting (Mayor Morrison)

The Mayor requested a motion to approve his request to reschedule the Regular Monthly Board
Meeting from Tuesday, May 13, 2025, to Tuesday, May 6, 2025, at 6:00 pm. Alderwoman Bates
made a motion to approve the Mayor’s request to reschedule the Regular Monthly Board Meeting
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from Tuesday, May 13, 2025, to Tuesday, May 6, 2025, at 6:00 pm., and it was seconded by
Alderman Slay.

Voting Yea: Alderman Powell, Alderman Taylor, Alderwoman Williams, Alderwoman Bates,
Alderman Slay.

The Mayor declared the motion carried.
B) City of Gluckstadt Architectural Design Ordinance

The Mayor requested a motion to adopt the Gluckstadt Architectural Design Ordinance.
Alderman Powell made the motion to adopt the Gluckstadt Architectural Design Ordnance,
and Alderman Slay seconded the motion.

Voting Yea: Alderman Powell, Alderwoman Williams, Alderwoman Bates, Alderman Slay
Voting Nay: Alderman Taylor

The Mayor declared the motion carried, 4-1.

7. Old Business

A) Discussion of Germanfest 2026 (Alderman Powell)

Alderman Powell and the Mayor addressed the board regarding the status of planning for
Gluckstadt Germanfest 2026.

No action taken.
8. Grant Administrator, Grant Status Updates (Ruth Marie Stogner)